

EN

简

JP

Thank you for choosing Withings Move

QUICK INSTALLATION GUIDE

Box Contents

1 Withings Move

1 CR2430 Battery (already inserted)

To change the CR2430 battery, take your Withings Move to a qualified specialist. For additional instructions visit withings.com/support/move



Quick start from your smartphone or tablet

Visit go.withings.com and download Health Mate from your mobile device. Create your account or login. Press the side button of your Withings Move to wake it up. Tap the + button in the Devices menu in the app and follow the instructions.





Need help?

➔ withings.com/support/move

This manual is available in other languages at www.withings.com/guides

感谢您选择Withings Move

快速安装指南

包装内容

- 1个Withings Move
- 1个CR2430电池（已插入）

如需更换CR2430电池，请将您的Withings Move送到有资质的专家处进行更换。如需了解更多说明，请访问withings.com/support/move



从智能手机或平板电脑快速启动

访问go.withings.com，并使用您的移动设备下载Health Mate。创建帐户或登录。按下侧按钮唤醒Withings Move。在应用程序的“设备”菜单中的+按钮，然后按照指示操作。





需要帮助?

➔ withings.com/support/move

本手册提供其他语言版本: www.withings.com/guides

EN

簡

JP

WITHINGS MOVEをご選択いただきありがとうございます

クイック インストール ガイド

同梱内容

Withings Move:1個

CR2430電池(装着済み):1個

CR2430電池を交換する場合は、Withings Moveを有資格スペシャリストまでお持ちください。その他の手順については、withings.com/support/moveをご覧ください。



スマートフォンまたは タブレットからのクイックスタート

go.withings.comにアクセスして、モバイルデバイスからHealth Mateをダウンロードします。アカウントを作成するか、ログインしてください。Withings Moveのサイドボタンを押して、デバイスをウェイクアップします。アプリの [デバイス] メニューの [+] ボタンをタップして、指示に従います。





ヘルプが必要な場合

➔ withings.com/support/move

このマニュアルは、他の言語でもご覧いただけます (www.withings.com/guides)。



Warranty

Withings Two (2) Years Limited Warranty - Withings Move

Withings SA, 2 rue Maurice Hartmann, 92130 Issy-les-Moulineaux (“Withings”) warrants the Withings-branded hardware product (“Withings Product”) against defects in materials and workmanship when used normally in accordance with Withings’ published guidelines for a period of TWO (2) YEAR from the date of original retail purchase by the end-user purchaser («Warranty Period»). Withings’ published guidelines include but are not limited to information contained in technical specifications, safety instructions or quick start guide. Withings does not warrant that the operation of the Withings Product will be uninterrupted or error-free. Withings is not responsible for damage arising from failure to follow instructions relating to the Withings Product’s use.

Materials

List of materials potentially in contact with the skin during usage: silicone and stainless-steel.

For cleaning instructions, please visit withings.com/support/move



Frequency Range: 2402.0 - 2480.0 MHZ

Maximum output power: -5.1 dBm

Withings hereby declares that the device Withings Move is in conformity with the essential requirements and other relevant requirements of Directive 2014/53/EU. The declaration of conformity can be found at: withings.com/compliance
«The crossed out wheeled bin symbol on your product, battery and/or accessories means that the item is classified as electrical and electronic equipment. Such items should not be mixed with general household waste, and must be taken to dedicated collection points at the end of their working life for proper treatment, recovery and recycling. This way you help save valuable resources and promote recycling of materials.»

保修

Withings 两年有限保修

Withings SA (2 rue Maurice Hartmann, 92130 Issy-les-Moulineaux) (“Withings”) 对Withings品牌硬件产品 (“Withings产品”) 在自最终用户原始购买日期起两年内按Withings已公布的指南正常使用过程出现的材料和工艺缺陷提供保修。 (“保修期”) Withings已公布的指南包括但不限于技术规范、安全说明或快速启动指南中所包含的信息。Withings不保证Withings产品的运行不会中断或完全无错误。对未能遵循与Withings产品使用相关说明而造成的损害, Withings概不负责。

材料

使用过程中可能接触到皮肤的材料清单：硅和不锈钢。

如需了解清洁说明，请访问withings.com/support/move



频率范围: 2402.0 - 2480.0 MHz

最大输出功率: -5.1 dBm

Withings SA (2 rue Maurice Hartmann, 92130 Issy-les-Moulineaux) (“Withings”) 对Withings品牌硬件产品 (“Withings产品”) 在自最终用户原始购买日期起两年内按Withings已公布的指南正常使用过程出现的材料和工艺缺陷提供保修。 (“保修期”) Withings已公布的指南包括但不限于技术规范、安全说明或快速启动指南中所包含的信息。Withings不保证Withings产品的运行不会中断或完全无错误。对未能遵循与Withings产品使用相关说明而造成的损害，Withings概不负责。

保証

Withingsによる2年間限定保証 - Withings Move

2 rue Maurice Hartmann, 92130 Issy-les-Moulineauxに本社を置くWithings SA(以下、「Withings」といいます)は、Withings発行のガイドラインに従って製品が正常に使用された場合、エンドユーザー購入者が製品を最初に小売店で購入した日から2年間(以下、「保証期間」といいます)、Withingsブランドのハードウェア製品(以下、「Withings製品」といいます)の材料および製造上の欠陥を保証します。Withings発行のガイドラインには、技術仕様、安全手順、またはクイック スタート ガイドに記載される情報が含まれますが、これらに限定されるものではありません。Withingsは、Withings製品の動作が中断されないこと、またはエラーがないことを保証するものではありません。Withingsは、Withings製品の使用に関する指示に従わなかったことに起因する損害に対しては責任を負わないものとします。

材料

使用中に皮膚と接触する可能性のある材料:シリコンおよびステンレススチール

クリーニング手順については、withings.com/support/moveをご覧ください。



周波数範囲:2402.0~2480.0 MHz

最大出力:-5.1 dBm

Withings は、デバイス[Withings Move]がRE指令2014/53/EUの基本要件および他の関連要件に準拠していることを宣言します。適合宣言書は、withings.com/complianceに記載されています。《製品、電池、および/または付属品に「Xの付いた大型ゴミ箱」の印が付いている場合は、その物品が電気・電子機器に分類されることを示すものです。当該物品は、家庭の一般廃棄物と混合せず、適切な処理、回収、リサイクルのために、製品寿命が終了した時点で専用の収集場所に廃棄する必要があります。これにより、貴重な資源を節約し、材料のリサイクルを促進することができます。》

Compliance

This information applies only to Withings Technologies Ltd's Electrical and Electronic Products sold in the People's Republic of China.

Parts	Hazardous Substance					
	Pb	Hg	Cd	Cr6+	PBB	PBDE
Printed Wiring Board Assemblies	x	o	o	o	o	o
Metal parts	o	o	o	o	o	o
Watch Hands	x	o	o	o	o	o
Plastic & polymeric parts	o	o	o	o	o	o
Glass parts	o	o	o	o	o	o
Battery	o	o	o	o	o	o

This table is formulated in accordance with SJ/T 11364

o : Indicates that the concentration of the hazardous substance in all homogeneous materials in the parts is below the relevant threshold of the GB/T 26572 standard.

x : Indicates that the concentration of the hazardous substance of at least one of all homogeneous materials in the parts is above the relevant threshold of the GB/T 26572 standard. The "x" in the above table indicates that some exemptions of EU RoHS are applied in the parts.

简合规

本信息仅适用于诺基亚科技有限公司在中华人民共和国销售的电器电子产品。

部件名称	有害物质					
	铅	汞	镉	六价铬	多溴联苯	多溴二苯醚
电路模块	x	o	o	o	o	o
金属零件	o	o	o	o	o	o
顺时针	x	o	o	o	o	o
塑料和聚合物部件	o	o	o	o	o	o
玻璃	o	o	o	o	o	o
电池	o	o	o	o	o	o

本表格依据SJ/T 11364 的规定编制。

o：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在GB/T 26572 标准规定的限量要求以下。

x：表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出GB/T 26572 标准规定的限量要求。

本表所示的“x”表明使用了欧盟RoHS对于某些有害物质在特定应用中豁免的条款。

EN

简

The Environment- Friendly Use Period (EFUP) for all enclosed products and their parts are per the symbol shown here, unless otherwise marked. Certain parts may have a different EFUP (for example, battery modules) and so are marked to reflect such. The Environment- Friendly Use Period is valid only when the product is operated under the conditions defined in the product manual. Manufacturing date: 02/20/2017



此标志也表示了该产品及其部件的环保使用期限. 当某些零部件有不同的环保使用期限时, 会另行标示(例如, 电池单元模块会有另外一个标志贴在其产品上) .

此环保使用期限只适用于产品是在产品手册中所规定的条件下工作.

生产日期: 02/20/2017



FFCC ID: XNAHWA01 CMIT ID: xxxxxxxxxxxx ㉔ xxx-xxxxxx

Changes or modifications made to this equipment not expressly approved by Withings may void the FCC authorization to operate this equipment.

Radiofrequency radiation exposure Information:

The radiated output power of the device is far below the FCC radio frequency exposure limits. Nevertheless, the device shall be used in such a manner that the potential for human contact during normal operation is minimized.

This device complies with the R&TTE Directive.

A copy of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available online at www.withings.com/compliance

Japanese Radio Law and Japanese Telecommunications Business Law Compliance. This device is granted pursuant to the Japanese Radio Law (電波法) and the Japanese Telecommunications Business Law (電気通信事業法). This device should not be modified (otherwise the granted designation number will become invalid). 対応機種: iPhone 6 Plus, iPhone 6, iPhone 5s, iPhone 5c, iPhone 5, iPhone 4S & Android 4.3 (or higher) smartphones and tablets offering Bluetooth Low Energy connectivity.

QIG_HWA06_16

withings

Withings Move | Activity Tracking Watch

© 2019 Withings SA. All rights reserved.